

MIL-D-21631A(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT 1
17 November 1981

MILITARY SPECIFICATION

DECK COVERING, LATEX CONCRETE

This amendment forms a part of Military Specification MIL-D-21631A(SHIPS), dated 21 August 1974, and is approved for use by the Naval Sea Systems Command, Department of the Navy, and is available for use by all Departments and Agencies of the Department of Defense.

PAGE 1

2.1: Delete and substitute:

"2.1 Government documents.

"2.1.1 Specifications and standards. Unless otherwise specified, the following specifications and standards of the issue listed in that issue of the Department of Defense Index of Specifications and Standards (DoDISS) specified in the solicitation, form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein."

2.1, Parenthetical statement: Delete and substitute:

"(Copies of specifications and standards required by contractors in connection with specific acquisition functions should be obtained from the contracting activity or as directed by the contracting officer.)"

2.2: Delete and substitute:

"2.2 Other publications. The following documents form a part of this specification to the extent specified herein. The issues of the documents which are indicated as DoD adopted shall be the issue listed in the current DoDISS and the supplement thereto, if applicable.

"UNIFORM CLASSIFICATION COMMITTEE AGENT

Uniform Freight Classification Ratings, Rules, and Regulations.

"(Application for copies should be addressed to the Uniform Classification Committee Agent, Tariff Publication Officer, Room 1106, 222 South Riverside Plaza, Chicago, IL 60606.)

"NATIONAL MOTOR FREIGHT TRAFFIC ASSOCIATION, INC. AGENT

National Motor Freight Classification.

"(Application for copies should be addressed to the National Motor Freight Traffic Association, Inc., ATA TRAFFIC Dept., 1616 "P" Street, N.W., Washington, DC 20036.)"

MIL-D-21631A(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT 1

PAGE 2

3.2, line 6: Insert after "defects.": "Asbestos fibers and components containing asbestos fibers are prohibited."

Add as paragraph 3.2.1:

"3.2.1 A certificate of compliance shall be required that the material is asbestos-free (see 6.2.1)."

4.1: Delete and substitute:

"4.1 Responsibility for inspection. Unless otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the contractor is responsible for the performance of all inspection requirements as specified herein. Except as otherwise specified in the contract or purchase order, the contractor may use his own or any other facilities suitable for the performance of the inspection requirements specified herein, unless disapproved by the Government. The Government reserves the right to perform any of the inspections set forth in the specification where such inspections are deemed necessary to assure supplies and services conform to prescribed requirements."

PAGE 3

4.3, line 2: Delete "Naval Ship Engineering Center" and substitute "Naval Sea Systems Command (NAVSEA)".

PAGE 8

Paragraph 5. and parenthetical statement: Delete and substitute:

"5. PACKAGING

"(The packaging requirements specified herein apply only for direct Government acquisitions. For the extent of applicability of the requirements of referenced documents listed in section 2, see 6.4.)"

6.2: Delete "Ordering data. Procurement" and substitute "Acquisition documents. Acquisition".

6.2.1 through 6.2.1.1: Add as new paragraphs:

"6.2.1 Data requirements. When this specification is used in an acquisition which incorporates a DD Form 1423, Contract Data Requirements List (CDRL), the data requirements identified below shall be developed as specified by an approved Data Item Description (DD Form 1664) and delivered in accordance with the approved CDRL incorporated into the contract. When the provisions of DAR 7-104.9 (n) (2) are invoked and the DD Form 1423 is not used, the data specified below shall be delivered by the contractor in accordance with the contract or purchase order requirements. Deliverable data required by this specification is cited in the following paragraphs.

<u>Paragraph</u>	<u>Data requirements</u>	<u>Applicable DID</u>	<u>Option</u>
3.2.1	Certificate of Compliance	DI-E-2121	----

MIL-D-21631A(SHIPS)
AMENDMENT 1

"(Data item descriptions related to this specification, and identified in section 6 will be approved and listed as such in DoD 5000.19L., Vol. II, AMSDL. Copies of data item descriptions required by the contractors in connection with specific acquisition functions should be obtained from the Naval Publications and Forms Center or as directed by the contracting officer.)

"6.2.1.1 The data requirements of 6.2.1 and any task in section 3, 4, or 5 of the specification required to be performed to meet a data requirement may be waived by the contracting/acquisition activity upon certification by the offeror and accepted by the Government under a previous contract for identical item acquired to this specification. This does not apply to specific data which may be required for each contract regardless of whether an identical item has been supplied previously (for example, test reports)."

PAGE 9

6.3, line 4: Delete "suppliers" and substitute "contractors"; and lines 8 and 9: Delete "Ship Engineering Center, Prince George's Center, Center Building, Hyattsville, Maryland 20782" and substitute "Sea Systems Command, Department of the Navy, Washington, DC 20362".

6.4 Delete and substitute:

"6.4 Sub-contracted material and parts. The packaging requirements of referenced documents listed in section 2 do not apply when material and parts are acquired by the contractor for incorporation into the equipment and lose their separate identity when the equipment is shipped."

LAST PAGE

DD 1426, Standardization Document Improvement Proposal: Delete address and substitute:

"COMMANDER
NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND (SEA 3112)
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
WASHINGTON, DC 20362"

Preparing activity:
Navy - SH
(Project 5610-N055)

☆ U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1981-505-022/8821